

Govt. of West Bengal

1st CORRIGENDUM TO SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER No. 07 of 2017-2018 of Trans Damodar Drainage Sub-Division Circulated vide Memo. No. 1132 Dated. 17-08-2017.

Due to some unavoidable circumtances, The following changes have been made in respect of SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER No-07 of 2017-2018 of Trans Damodar Drainage Sub-Division Circulated vide Memo. No. 1132 Dated. 17-08-17.

Add : Additional Terms and conditions (1).

Due to unavoidable circumstances the Date & time of dropping Tender to be read as 23.08.2017 at 4.00 p.m. instead of 22.08.2017 at 4.00 p.m. and the Date & time of opening Tender to be read as 23.08.2017 at 4.30 p.m. instead of 22.08.2017 at 4.30 p.m. of S.N.I.T No. - 07 of 2017-18 of Sub-Divisional Officer, Trans Damodar Drainage Sub-Division, vide corrigendum memo No.- 1148 dt. 21.08.2017.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS WILL REMAIN UNCHANGED.

Sd/-Sub-Divisional Officer Trans Damodar Drainage Sub-Division

Memo. No. 1148(16)

Dated - 21.08.2017

Copy forwarded for favour of information and wide circulation through the Office Notice Board of the :--

- 1) Chief Engineer(west), I. & W. Dte. Govt. of West Bengal, Kanainatsal, P.O.-Sripally, Dist.-Purba Bardhaman-713103;
- 2) Superintending Engineer, Western Circle-I & II (Irrigation);
- 3) Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle (Irrigation);
- 4) Executive Engineer, Howrah Irrigation Division;
- 5) District Magistrate, Howrah;
- 6) Savadhipati, Howrah Zilla Parisad, Howrah;
- 7) Executive Engineer, East Midnapur Division ;
- 8) Executive Engineer, West Midnapur Division ;
- 9) Executive Engineer, Hooghly Irrigation Division;
- 10) Executive Engineer, Lower Damodar Construction Division ;
- 11) Executive Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Division-II;
- 12) Sub-Divisional Officer, Trans Damodar Drainage Sub-Division;
- 13) Sub-Divisional Officer, Seijberia Irrigation Sub-Division;
- 14) Sub-Divisional Officer, Howrah Drainage Sub-Division;
- 15) Sub-Divisional Officer, Lower Damodar Sub-Division No.I;
- 16) Notice Board, Howrah Irrigation Division.

Sd/-

Sub-Divisional Officer Trans Damodar Drainage Sub-Division